**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

08-27-2001



HEET

**U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof. 1018239	d the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-26-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Inforium Technology, Inc.	Name:Livepage Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 圏 Corporation-Canadian	Street Address: 158 University Avenue West  City: Waterloo State: Ontario, Canada ZIP N2L	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	<u>3E9</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership2 ∩	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- <u>Canadian</u>	
□ Security Agreement  园 Change of Name Other	☐ Other	
Execution Date: August 20, 1998	representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	2,141,216 ched? ☐ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: _Five Palo Alto Square	図 Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2155 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Nels D. Jacobson Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
heat information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000124 2141216 48/24/2001 GTDN11

1 FC:481

40.00 OP

577960 v1/PA CDYG01!.DOC

Certificate of Mailing: #
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to: Box NO FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900
Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.  (Name)
8/16/01 (Date)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## GENERAL REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant, Siebel Systems Canada, Limited, hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appointments of domestic representatives with regard to the registrations on the attached Schedule A, and appoints Nels D. Jacobson, Anne H. Peck, Janet L. Cullum, and Todd S. Bontemps, Cooley Godward LLP, Attorneys at Law, Five Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-2155, to maintain and prosecute the registrations on the attached Schedule A, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including receiving the Certificates of Registration, and affidavit of use and renewal notifications.

Applicant requests that all correspondence be directed to the following person. This person is designated as the domestic representative upon whom may be served notices of process

577934 v1/PA CDXQ01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0818 in proceedings affecting the registrations on the attached Schedule A:

Nels D. Jacobson, Esq. COOLEY GODWARD LLP Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000

Respectfully submitted,

Siebel Systems Canada, Limited, a Canadian Corporation

Date: 6/7/0

Jeffrey T. Amann

Secretary

 The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 167 and 169 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément à l'article 167 et, s'il y a lieu, à l'article 169 de la Loi sur les compagnies.

6. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the **XMATATIONERAL** directors (as applicable) of the corporation on

Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (le cas échéant) de la compagnie ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification

19 August 1998

(Day, Month, Year) (jour, mals, année)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

INFORIUM TECHNOLOGY INC.

(Name of Corporation) (Dénomination sociale de la compagnie)

Ry/Per

Eleneture)

ADEMARKOtical

**REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0820** 

## General Revocation of Power of Attorney and Appointment of New Attorney

## Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No./Date	Class
INFORIUM	2,141,216	9
LIVEPAGE	2,078,295	9
JANNA CONTACT	2,120,883	9
JANNA	1,284,549	35, 41
JANNA	1,170,513	35, 41
JANNA PLUS	1,335,177	9

577936 v1/PA CDXS01!.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0821

Applicant: Siebel Systems Canada, Limited	Date Mailed: 8/16/01	
Mark: Various see Sch. A	Opp No:	
Ser/Reg No: Various see Sch. A	C/M No:	
Our File: Siebel Systems '	Atty/Sec'y: NDJ/NJM/la	
Express Mail No.:		
The following has been received in the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office on the date stamped hereon:	
Transmittal Letter An	Amendment to Allege Use	
Trademark Application, pages De	Declaration Under Sections 8 and 15	
Service Mark Application, pages Rec	Recordation of Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet	
Response to Office Action No Sta	Statement of Use with 1 Specimen	
Request for Extension of Time 1 S	pecimen Enclosed	
Check No for \$		
X Other: General Revocation of Power of	Attorney and Appt. of New Atty	

**RECORDED: 08/20/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0822